FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 700 APR 17 PM 12: 30 OMB 0651-0027 OPR/FINANCE

05-12-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101354658

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO The Orm	ii	Bloom and the smallest entirely decreased to a second the smallest decreased to the smallest dec
		cs: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	туре	Conveyance Type
X New		Assignment License
Resubm	nission (Non-Recordation) nent ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer Effective Date
Correcti	ion of PTO Error	X Merger Month Day Year
Reel #		Change of Name
Reel #	ve Document Frame #	Other
Conveying I	Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name	IMI Cash Valve Inc.	Month Day Year
Formerly		
Individu	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other		
X Citizensh	hip/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation Illinois
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
3		
Name	IMI Cash Valve Inc.	
	IMI Cash Valve Inc.	
Name	IMI Cash Valve Inc.	
Name DBA/AKA/TA	IMI Cash Valve Inc. 2400 7th Ave. S.W.	
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	2400 7th Ave. S.W.	Alabama 35055
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	2400 7th Ave. S.W. Cullman	Alabama 35055 State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	2400 7th Ave. S.W. Cullman City General Partnership	Alabama State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	2400 7th Ave. S.W. Cullman City General Partnership	Alabama State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua X Corporat Other	2400 7th Ave. S.W. Cullman City General Partnership	Alabama State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0062

EUDIN	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0140 0054	

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce						
atent and Trademark Office						
TOADERAADU						

OMB 0651-0027		IR	ADEMARK			
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only	. .			
Name	Sten Erik Hakanson					
Address (line 1)	IMI Cornelius Inc.					
Address (line 2)	One Cornelius Place					
Address (line 3)	Anoka, MN 55303					
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and T	Telephone Number 763-422-3253				
Name	Sten Erik Hakanson					
Address (line 1)	IMI Cornelius Inc.					
Address (line 2)	One Cornelius Place					
Address (line 3)	Anoka, MN 55303					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance document #	1			
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registratio	n Number(s) Mark if additional n	umbara sita shad			
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Num	T T Internal				
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
			0708301			
		0613075				
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of pro	pperties involved. #				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Lie	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed De	eposit Account X				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3240						
	Authorization to cl	harge additional fees: Yes X	No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Erik Hakanson / Jui	Mth 4/12	/00			
Name (of Person Signing Si	ignature Date	Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0063

State of Alabama

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the domestic corporation records on file in this office disclose that IMI Cash Valve Inc. incorporated in Montgomery County, Montgomery, Alabama on April 26, 1996. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said IMI Cash Valve Inc. has been dissolved.



AND THE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

March	29,	2000		
Date				
	P in	n Benne	<u> </u>	

Jim Bennett

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0064

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that the foreign corporation records on file in this office discloses that IMI Cash Valve Inc., an Illinois corporation, qualified in the State of Alabama on December 21, 1995; that IMI Newco Inc. incorporated in Montgomery County, Montgomery, Alabama on April 26, 1996; that on April 26, 1996, IMI Cash Valve Inc. merged into IMI Newco Inc. changing its name to IMI Cash Valve Inc. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said IMI Cash Valve Inc. has been dissolved.____



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

04/26/96

Date

Jim Bennett

Secretary of State

RECORDED: 04/17/2000 REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0065